## 12th Annual STMC PIGOUT

## SATURDAY, January 25th, 2020

**PIG ROASTING COMPETITION** OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM Entry fee \$300

(Fee includes: 50lb +/- Pig & 4 Commemorative Shirts)

1<sup>st</sup> Place: Trophy

2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> and People's Champ: Trophy

All entries due by January 17, 2019

Officia	l Team Name:								
Team	Captain:		<u> </u>	M	L	XL	2XL	3XL	
	City	State	Zip Code						
	Cell Phone:								
	Other Phone:				-47				
	E-mail:								
Team	Members:		ia .						
1.					L	XL	2XL	3XL	
	E-mail:				_				
2.				: IVI	L	XL	2XL	3XL	
0	L-mail:			М	_	XL	2XL	3XL	
3.	E mail:				L	<b>XL</b>	ZAL	JAL	
	C-IIIaII.			* PI	Please circle shirt size				
* No more than four members in a team.									
The STMC PIGOUT Committee reserves the right to reject any application. If an application is not accepted, entry fee collected will be refunded. No refunds of entry fee will be made once a team has been accepted into the contest. Any photographs or videos authorized or taken by the STMC PIGOUT Committee of a team on site may be used for promotional purposes. Contestant agrees to indemnify and hold the STMC PIGOUT Committee, the St. Timothy Men's Club(STMC) and the St. Timothy Parish, its employees, agents and volunteers harmless from any and all claims made against same, including, without limitation, all costs, liabilities, judgments, expenses, damages, or reasonable attorney's fees arising out of or in connection with (i) any apparatus, equipment, or personal property used by Contestant(s), (ii) any act or omission to act of Contestant(s), its agents, invitees, participants, representatives, employees, servants, and assigns, and (iii) any claims made on account or resulting from Contestant's participation in the contest.  I agree to abide by all Rules and Regulations of STMC PIGOUT contained in the application. I further agree to									
			ns of <b>STMC PIGOUT</b> corout these important rules.		n the a <sub>l</sub>	oplication	. I furthe	r agree to	
Signat	ture of Team Capta	in:							
	Dlease mak	a chack n	vavable to: St T	imot	hy M	len's	Club		

Please make check payable to: St. I imothy wen'

A portion of proceeds to benefit Catholic Charities dedicated to feeding the homeless and hungry of our community and to St. Timothy Parish.